Date In: 13/0/12000 17/3/	Jeb description	V.	Date &Time Completed	· Do	ue pir
RETNO NBH MS 420000 790/4	SAS e-filling	•			
Vali No. EX 81905	E-mail (Ljula :	lhrs, AIC thrs)		<u> </u>	
001 10/01/2020 18:30	I-Motor Clair	AND THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O			
OD (TP.) Reporting Only	I-Motor W/O	(Withlin: OD 2hrs,	TP (brs)		
- To reporting Only	I-Photo Uplos	ded	1		
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Su	vey Report			•
SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Ass't Report by	Pax/Hand to	Owner/Wksn		
Profurred Wkep / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tol:	Pext	
TP Particulars: Veh No. GB	G 7039H	, INC(	)/Non-INC( ).		
Owner / Driver: (			Tcl:	)	
Policy No: ( ) Pe	riod: (	)	Cover Type: (	)	L
		Dates,	Tlmer	)	
No.			%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-	100%]	
	Warranty: YES (	)/NO( )			
3,4.10	000 ( )/\$2,000 (	) *****************		<b>~</b> 56 <b>~</b> 76~~	<del>hatana</del> iri
Countilities 28 The area of the	公司的政治的政治		民國的物質可以	104	» . !
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customers Info		idential & Stric	tly NO refer of repairer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure			·		
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice	"YES( )/NO	) ( ) ; To	wing Co: ( · , '		)
		PORTY KYRSOÚNÍ		No Lamon	Bby .
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C	CAPITE KILKAMANA MANAGERIATA	SOURCE STORY OF THE STORY OF TH	Children and Angel and the Control of the Angel and Ange		
1 . A shed to translant Attowning ( )/C	Courtesy Car ( )	to see the second second second second			
The state of the s	Courtesy Car ( )			,	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( ·)		*	· ·	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	( ·)		*	· · · ·	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3- Injury:	( ·)				guerra.
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	( ·)			a constant	Cont.
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3- Injury:	( ·)			TELET, ST	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	( ·)			TELET, ST	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	( ·)			TELET, ST	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3- Injury:	( ·)			TELET, ST	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Data characters Additional Cost > \$3	( ·)			TELET, ST	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Data characters Additional Cost > \$3	( ·)				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Data (19) (2) (A) (19) (2)	000] ( )	AltjAcidentic	porting (330)s		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Distribute Assistance  NO 2000 439	( · ) 000] ( )	TY : Towing Fee	porting (530); INC (140) 5400		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Data 19)10 CARING	( · ) 0000] ( )	DA   Denwye A: TV: Towing Fee PT: Follow-Thro	porting (330); INC (310); INC (31		1000000
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Data characters Additional Cost > \$3	( · ) 0000 ( )	DA Domeyo As TP: Towing Peo PT: Pollow-Thro PT: Pollow-Thro Por glalming again	porting (330);  personant (5100); ind (310);  agh Burvey (Resurvey)  agh Burvey (Resurvey)  agh Durvey (Resurvey)		1000000
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Data Discourse Against Again	( · ) 0000 ( )	DA Demere As: TV: Towing Fee PT: Follow-Thro PT: Follow-Thro Por glalming again TR: Re-lespection	porting (330);  personal (5100); ING (310);  agh Burvey (Resurvey)  ast INC Only (well 0 Jan 200);	115 (151) 115 (1	1000000
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Data Discourse Additional State of the Cost > \$3  XI 2000 439  Driver/Owner:	( · ) 0000 ( )	DA   Damye A: TP: Towing Fee PT: Pollow-Thro PT: Pollow-Thro PT: Pollow-Thro PT: Re-laspeollo NI: Idao DA + Si	porting (530); essment (5100); ING (110 store  ogh Burvey (Resurvey) ogh Burvey (Resurvey) ogh Burvey (Resurvey) ogh Burvey (Resurvey)		1000000
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Distributed Adjust  Distributed Portion:	( · ) 0000 ( )	DA   Demye A:: TP: Towing Fee PT: Follow-Thro NI: Idau DA + 5: NTUC Additional OD	porting (530); essment (5100); INC (110 store  ogh Burvey (Resurvey)  ost INC Only (vest 10 Jan 200);  MRT Survey (S	\$150 BOOK 157 M	1000000
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Data Discourse Against Again	( · ) 0000 ( )	DA   Demye A:: TP: Towing Fee PT: Follow-Thro PT: Gallion-Thro PT: Follow-Thro	porting (530);  sessment (5100); ING (310);  ugh Burvey (Resurvey)  ust INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200);  MRT Survey (Sorvices;	110 110 110 110 110 110	1000000
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Distributed Adjust  Distributed Portion:	( · ) 0000] ( )  ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	DA   Demogra Astronomy Fee PT   Follow-Thro PT   Follow-Thro PT   Glow-Thro For plainhik at all TR   Re-la specific NI   Ideo DA + Si NT UC Additional OR **  NS: Courtery Co-notice that the part of	porting (\$30);  sessment (\$100); INC (\$10  agh Burvey (Reservey)  ast INC Only (ver 10 Jen 200))  MRT Survey  Services:  (**Tpi Allowence**  rdination  hypection	10 (23) 10 (24) 10 (24) 10 (20) 10 (20	1000000
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Dank Black After  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Ormaged Portion:  C. Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	( · ) 000] ( )  ( i)	DA Demaye Astronomy Fee PT: Follow-Thro PT: Follow-Thro PT: Follow-Thro PT: Glaimhia again TR: Re-lespecito NI: Ideo DA + Si NTUC Additional OIL* NS: Caurlety Ce- NS: Caurlet Repeir NS: Post Repeir	porting (330); seasoned (3100); INC (110 3407 ugh Burvey (Resurvey) ust INC Only (vertic) in 2000) a MRT Survey Sorvices:  //Tpt Allowence rdination Illycast Coordination	773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773	TANKA MANANA
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Data Blanch And San	( ) 000] ( ) 1 2 3 3 4 3 5 6 7 7	DA Demaye Astronomy Fee PT: Follow-Thro PT: Follow-Thro PT: Follow-Thro PT: Glaimhia again TR: Re-lespecito NI: Ideo DA + Si NTUC Additional OIL* NS: Caurlety Ce- NS: Caurlet Repeir NS: Post Repeir	porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$10  agh Burvey (Resurvey)  ast INC Only (waf 10 Jen 200))  A  MRT Survey  Services:  (Tpi Allowance  rdination  Illucests Coordination  an INC) equinat D-16	10 (60 (60 (60 (60 (60 (60 (60 (60 (60 (6	No. and the second

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

13/01/2020 17:31 Date Of Report 10/01/2020 18:30 Date Of Accident

ALONG LENG KEE ROAD AFTER HOY FATT ROAD Exact Location Of Accident

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

FX8190J Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

ASH-SHANANI BIN HASSAN Name Of Registered Owner

Work Permit No

HITAKAROHITAKAROASHAKI@YAHOO.COM.SG **Email Address** 

(LOCAL) +65-82060161 Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No OTHERS-82060161

Vehicle Particulars

HONDA Manufacturer

SONIC 125-125CC (M) Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE USE time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY MOTORCYCLE

Insurance Company

Vehicle Category

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD, Name of Insurance Company

THIRD PARTY Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

MSD/VMT/19-505063-WTT Policy Number

Cover Note Number

## Driver

ASH-SHANANI BIN HASSAN Name of Driver

SXXXXX527A Work Permit No Date Of Birth 16/02/1984 OUTDOOR Occupation 14/04/2005 Date Of Driving Pass

14 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

MALE Gender

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-82060161

Fax Number

OTHERS-82060161 Contact Number

EMail Address HITAKAROHITAKAROASHAKI@YAHOO.COM.SG Address

BLK 1 SPOONER ROAD

#06-100

Postcode

168789

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

## General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - U-TURN

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

## Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

## **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TIONG BAHRU NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 128 KIM TIAN ROAD #01-123/ 125 , POSTCODE: 160128 , **COUNTRY: SINGAPORE** 

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2739999 - FAX NO: 62785651

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

## Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200113/2111

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

NO

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

GBG7039H

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

GILL CHEN CHEE KWONG

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX893A 83139449

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 23

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

4

# DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

ASH-SHANANI BIN HASSAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

FX8190J

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

1622 hrs

Date & Time

13/1/2020

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

1622 hrs

Date & Time:

Reporting Centr Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

goe

SKETCH PLAN	Lopry	B   LENC	FEE RO
	Amoforcycle	U- Turx	<i>→</i>
		V	
<		<	
A) FX 8190J B) GBG 70391 DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT		
REFER 70	Police Buport	7/2020 NIZ /211)	
		11000015/2111	
			_/
		/	
PECLARATION	7		
We declare the foregoing particular the forego	Driver's Signature	Reporting Cent	a Personnel's Signatur
ate & Time: /3 /1/2020	(If driver is not the policyhol	der) Name:	16-01

## ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

		ENT DATE: ( TO ) ZO TO ( OD /MM/YYY), TIME; ( TO ) O (HH:MM)
	LOCAT	ION: KENG LEE'ROAD
	1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE PX 8190 J
		DINSURANCE COMPANY: MSIG
		CIPOLICY NUMBER: MSD/VMT/19-505063-WTT
*		D) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
		BIMAKE & MODEL! HONDA NOVA SONIC 125
		1) TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPY / YAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE, / OTHERS)
30.3		1) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: LEISURE
		IJARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUP OWN INSURANCE (YESTINO)
(5)		IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
	2.,	A) NAME: ASH-SHANANT BIN HASSAN (MALE / FEMALE) ()
		DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORTI S84055274 CONTACTI 8206016
		CLADDRESS: BUK I, SPOONER RD, #06-100
2.7		(68789)
14 ho of pars	m 13.	* CONTINUE TO 3 d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER
Conducting	400	GINAME! ASH-SHANANT, BIN HASSAIN (MALE / FEMALE) COLL
CL).	siriver,)	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORTI \$846552 7A CONTACT: 8200
		GIADDRESS: BLK 1, SpoonER RO #06-100 168789
		d) DATE OF BIRTH: ( 16, 62, 1984) (DD/MM/YYYY)
		6) OCCUPATION: (INDOOR) OUTDOOR)
	4	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYER OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES Y-NO)
	9,	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED : 6WHER
•	5.	a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING FOTHERS
	2	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NOT
2	7.	the server we notice that the
	240	IF TES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION
It lie of mase	8.	O) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBG 7039H MODEL LORRY
( Industing	defense)	B) DRIVER'S NAME: GILL CHEN CHEE ROOM
(4)		C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORTI STATES TO CONTACT STATES
1 La /	٧,	THIRO, PARTY VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL: "
id he of be		AL DRIVER'S NAME
(lorduding	- deliver	)   NRICYFIN/PASSPORT! CONTACT:
( )		H E
***************************************		74 7529 W 10

email: hitakarohitakaroashaki @ yahoo,





Date of Expiry:

1 of 3

Report No. T/20200113/2111

Police Station Of Origin: Tiong Bahru NPP 128 Kim Tian Road #01-123 SINGAPORE 160128

Tel No: 1800-2739999

Malay

Occupation:

DELIVERY

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Station Diary No .: Vide Report No .: Date/Time Report Made: 13/01/2020 15:46 Informant's Particulars Address: Name of Informant: APT BLK 1 SPOONER ROAD #06-100 SINGAPORE 168789 ASH-SHANANI BIN HASSAN Contact No .: ID Type / ID No .: Mobile: 82060161 Home/Office: NRIC NO / S8405527A Email: Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN Type of Informant: Date of Birth: Age: Sex: Male 35 16/02/1984 Rider Institution / School Name: Language: Race:

Driving Licence Information:

Class: 2B,2A,2

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 10/01/2020 18:30	Type of Location Straight Road	
Location: Along Road 1 LENG KEE R along Leng K Weather:		Road Surface:	F	Road Speed Limit:	
Sunny	Traffic Flow: Traf		-	Traffic Volume: Light	
	e Wav	Traffic Control: Not Controlled			

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
FX8190J	Motorcycle	HONDA	SONIC 125 M	Red	Slightly Damaged	0
GBG7039H	Lorry		127		Slightly Damaged	4

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FX8190J	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	MSDTMT19505063	21/11/2019	20/11/2020





Police Station Of Origin: Tiong Bahru NPP 128 Kim Tian Road #01-123 SINGAPORE

160128 Tel No: 1800-2739999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

2 of 3 Report No. T/20200113/2111

## Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date, time and location, I was riding my motorbike (FX8190J) on Leng Kee road towards Tiong Bahru road. As I was going straight, a lorry (GBG7039H) made a sudden U turn and I could not stop in time. I hit into the front right side of the lorry and I fell on my right. I sustained scratches on my right back. The lorry driver and passengers had no pinjury. My motorbike had dents and scratches. The front right side of the lorry had dent and scratches. I exchanged particulars with the lorry driver and rode off. I am lodging this report for insurance purposes.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20200113/2111

Police Station Of Origin: Tiong Bahru NPP 128 Kim Tian Road #01-123 SINGAPORE 160128 Tel No: 1800-2739999

## Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: A / Sgt 2 AHMAD ARIFFIN BIN AHMAD AFFENDDIE	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/01/2020 15:46
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	<i>y</i>



w 721303

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ICo Reg No. 2004122126) 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 msig.com.sg

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 (Malaysia)
The Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)
les (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (CAP, 189 of the Revised Edition) (Republic of Singapore)
tor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1996 Edition (Republic of Singapore)
Or any Amoendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

CERTIFICATE NO :

MSD/VHT/19-505063-WTT A0633-001/W0803 S129249

SUM INSURED :

TPL NIL

EXCESS

S8405527A

Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle FX819@J

HONDA

125 c.c.

2. Name of Policyholder ASH-SHANANI BIN HASSAN

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

0955AM 27/11/2019

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

20/11/2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive a. The Policyholder.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered and licensed under the Road Traffic Act and its registration and licensing under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage. time of the accident loss or damage.

 $^{6}\cdot\text{Use}^{\text{itoron}}\text{soc}\text{fal}^{\text{is}}\text{domestic}$  and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

- 71. The Policy does not covered.
- 2. Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- 3. Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter, 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof."

27/11/2019 (L)

WTT INSURANCE AGENCIES PTE LTD For MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.